	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		
	new.		
	(SG) (Algoria		
	250		
	15/25		
	200		
2005	3446		
W.	853	100	200
6033			

p 1 picvirpt

REPORTING PERIOD: 07/10/19 TO 07/16/19 COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS REPORT DEPARTMENT: Building Inspector 07/16/2019 12:12 14271bee

\*\* END OF REPORT - Generated by Lisa Beebie \*\*

						الة عالم الم
12:12	CITY OF PLATISBURGH	E-QC QQ QQ		*		picvirpt
ł	~	S KEFORT		REPORTING PERIOD: 07/10/19	OD: 07/10/19	TO 07/16/19
DEPARTMENT: Building Inspector		i i	PESPONSTRIE PARTY			CREATED
REFERENCE LOCATION CASE		SOURCE	SEVERITY		ALAMONIAN MARKET MARKET PARKET MARKET	-
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION	COMMENT	a mandaman dalah dalam mendebahkan mendebahkan dalam d	PROPERTIES LIC	entreligione and management of the design of the second control of		07/12/2019
1745 126 CORNELIA ST		PHONE CALL		LIED		NEGO ONEO E
NO and the second secon	SEVERITY 0 back vard.	AREA				S: LG
57	TYPE TON	TUS	NOTICE SCHEDULED (	STARTED COMPLETED	ETED	
INITIAL INSPECT NOTICE FOLLOW UP ORDER REMEDY	E E	NEW NEW NEW	LETTER			
APPERANCE TICKE	NAME OF THE PART O		RESULTS	FEE AN	MOUNT	
INSPECTION INSPECTOR COMPLAINT NICK WALKER COMPLAINT NICK WALKER	REQUESTED 07/14/19	(ED SCHEDOME)		00.	00 00	
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS					est for dependence editor of the fortunal property of the control	07/11/2019
1742 127 BEEKMAN ST	e de la companya de l		Τ.	URCH		
VIOLATION PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE STEAVING	SEVERITY 0 G LIT TOO LATE AT NIGHT	AREA HT. NOTED IT	COMPLY BY WAS LIT AT MIDNIGHT	, T00	FOR THIS	5 DAYS OPEN AREA.
HODISI CHOKON SICH	ACTION TYPE	ATUS	NOTICE SCHEDULED	STARTED COMPI	COMPLETED	
INITIAL INSPECT NOTICE		NEW NEW NEW				
FOLLOW UP ORDER REMEDY		××	LETTER			
INSPECTION INSPECTOR	REQUESTED 07/13/19	TED SCHEDULED 07/13/19	LED RESULTS		FEE AMOUNT .00 .00	
COMPLAINT NICK WALKER					00	
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS	erinde de la companya de la company	independent of the control of the co	MOUNTAIN HARBOR PROPERTIES	IES INC		61/11/2018
1741 129 BROAD ST	!	PHONE CALL	O COMPLY BY	COMPLIED		Nago anta a
VICLATION SEV GARBAGE OH GARBAGE OH GARBAGE	SEVERITY 0 DWING CASELLA CONTAINER	AT THIS	1			
ARBAGE	CTION TYPE	ATUS	NOTICE SCHEDULED 07/12/19	STARTED	COMPLETED	
INITIAL INSPECT NOTICE REINSPECT REINSPECT		new New New				

MIN		
68		
***		
950		
min		
破		
	Sel.	
		1

						د ۵
07/16/2019 12:12 14271bee	CITY OF PLATTSBURGH COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS	BURGH LATIONS REPORT	RT	Ω	REPORTING PERIOD: 07/10/19	picvirpt 07/10/19 TO 07/16/19
DEPARTMENT: Building Inspector						
REFERENCE LOCATION CASE	TNEWE	AREA SOURCE	RESPONSIBLE PARTY	E PARTY		COMPLIED
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION	COmmand 4		mich begreige germannaken massen michte bei der Bereigem dasse in des Joskob in glische Wassanswere somme	amente de la principa del la principa de la principa del la principa de la principa del la principa d	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
INSPECTION INSPECTOR COMPLAINT NICK WALKER	<b>.</b>	REQUESTED SO 07/12/19 0	SCHEDULED 07/12/19	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT .00	
OTRECE MARKETORY, BASE 2 11110					00.	Appropriate delicitorio managioni and del CONTO SORTI
COMPLAINT/VICLALION LOIMES				ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH		07/11/2019
1743 164 PROSPECT AVE			0 0		. (	
VIOLATION PARKING UNLICENCED VEHICLES PARKED ON	SEVERITY 0 I PROPERTY.	area	·	COMPLY BY COMPLIED		5 DAYS OPEN
STEPS INITIAL INSPET NOTICE REINSPECT	ACTION TYPE INSPECTION NOTICE INSPECTION OTHER	STATUS DONE NEW NEW NEW	NOTICE	SCHEDULED STA 07/12/19 07/ 07/12/19	STARTED COMPLETED 07/11/19	
		REQUESTED S 07/12/19 0	SCHEDULED 07/12/19	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT: 000	
12.					00.	<ul> <li>consequential distribution of inconsequential properties and consequential consequences.</li> </ul>
COMPLAINT/ VICTALION 101920	e Validisma arquary 2000 to 18 Marin 1801 treis que inaban Britaness anno les situations de estados de estados		And the state of t		a de la companya de l	07/11/2019
1744 2 CORNELIA ST	. + 122,222	PHONE	NAK PROPE CALL 0	KILES INC COMPLY BY COMPLIED	Д	
VIOLATION PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COMPLAINT OF HOLES ON OUTSIDE OF BUILDIN E MILDEN SMRIJ, IN SHARED HALLWAY. Li	SEVERTII 0 E OF BUILDING - ALLWAY. LANDLO	SIDE OF BUII ORD NOT ADDRE	NG CLOSEST TO ING THESE ISSU	TRACKS.	SQUIRRELS GETTING IN	5 DAYS OPEN I AND CAUSING DAMAG
STEPS INITIAL INSPECT NOTICE FOLLOW UP ORDER REMEDY	ACTION TYPE INSPECTION NOTICE INSPECTION NOTICE	STATUS NEW NEW NEW NEW	NOTICE	SCHEDULED ST? 07/13/19 .	STARTED COMPLETED	
			CHEDIII.ED	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT	
INSPECTION INSPECTOR COMPLAINT NICK WALKER COMPLAINT NICK WALKER		KEÇUES1ED 8	07/13/19		000.	
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS						alidiaceles phispacelescos codebbbbbes
1739 241 MARGARET ST	e de la Maria de la companya de la c	NOHA	ADAM P LO			07/11/2018
THOUT PERMIT	$\alpha$	AREA		COMPLY BY COMPLIED	Q	5 DAYS OPEN
hout a	permit. Tearing	Tearing down and replacing	lacing.			

1		
200		
\$86		
epperat		
846		
esta		
123		
198		
	2015	

					P 4
07/16/2019 12:12 14271bee	CITY OF PLATISBURGH COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS	TSBURGH TOLATIONS REPORT		REPORTIN	REPORTING PERIOD: 07/10/19 TO 07/16/19
DEPARTMENT: Building Inspector REFERENCE LOCATION		AREA SOURCE	RESPONSIBLE PARIY SEVERITY		CREATED COMPLIED
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION	COMMENT	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	proposation of the contract of	1	Conta Taxoo
STEPS INITAL INSPECT	ACTION TYPE INSPECTION NOTICE	STATUS NEW NEW	NOTICE	SCHEDULED STARTED 07/12/19	COMPLETED
STOP WORK SECURE PERMIT INSPECTION INSPECTOR		NEW REQUESTED SCHEDULED 07/12/19	ULED :/19	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT .00
			1	на при	01/2019
1737 29 WILLIAM ST			MARC A DUFFY 0	OLV RY COMPLIE	
VIOLATION GARBAGE	IIIY IN BACK	AREA YARD, BAGS OF GI	GARBAGE IN BACK OF	PICKUP TRUCK	IN DRIVEWAY AND NOT BEING TAKEN ANY
MULTIPLE BAGS OF GARBAGE FILLING OF WHERE, JUST SITTING THERE.	į	3	į.	STARTED STARTED	COMPLETED
STEPS INITIAL INSPECT	ACTION TYPE INSPECTION NOTICE	STATUS NEW NEW	NOTICE	07/11/19	
REINSPECT ORDER PICK UP	INSPECTION		מפידות	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT
INSPECTION INSPECTOR COMPLAINT JIM WELCH COMPLAINT JIM WELCH		REQUESTED SCHE 07/11/19 07/1:	SCREDOLED 07/11/19		0000
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS			gelygg enerf kill (Machaeleskilleren) (Nebelskiller (Elemane agene machaeles en mestakenskilleren	A COMPANIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	07/11/2019
1740 46 CHAMPLAIN ST		PHONE C	HEATHER D	D ROBERTSON COMPLY BY COMPLIED	5 DAYS OPEN
VIOLATION PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 2 COUCHES ON FRONT YARD. B	SEVERITY 0 BEEN THERE FOR "A	COUPLE		Harakto de managene	
144	ACTION TYPE INSPECTION	STATUS NEW NEW	NOTICE	SCHEDULED STATES 07/13/19	
NOTICE FOLLOW UP ORDER REMEDY	NOIICE INSPECTION NOTICE OTHER	NEW NEW NEW	LETTER		
H H			SCHEDULED 07/13/19	RESULTS	FEE AMOUNT .00 .00
COMPLAINT NICK WALKER					00.
MPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS			TRAVIS DEYO	3YO	07/11/2019
00			o		

					u
07/16/2019 12:12 14271bee	CITY OF PLATISBURGH COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS REPORT	REPORT			picvirpt /19 TO 07/16/19
DEPARTMENT: Building Inspector					CREATED
REFERENCE LOCATION		AREA RES	RESPONSIBLE PARTY SEVERITY		COMPLIED
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION	COMMENT		9	erde, men et de accompanya de desenções (men es proprieta de la companya de desenções de desenções de desenções	
VIOLATION	SEVERITY 0	AREA	COMPLY BY COMFLIED		s days open
GRASS NEEDS TO BE MOWED				Tama Tawoo	
STEPS INITIAL INSPECT	ACTION TYPE STATUS INSPECTION NEW		NOTICE SCHEDULED STAKIED 07/13/19		
NOTICE FOLLOW UP	CTION		LETTER		
APPERANCE TICKE	OTHER			TIMILONG BACK	
INSPECTION INSPECTOR COMPLAINT KYLE BURDO	REQUESTED 07/13/19	5D SCHEDULED 9 07/13/19	RESULTS	00.000	
COMPLAINT KYLE BURDO				00	!
COMPLAINT/VIOLATION TOTALS			m da construir de de la desta della del della de	or and a second control of the second contro	Andreas and the state of the st
DEPARTMENT TOTALS COMPLAINT/VIOLATION ACTIVITY 07/10/19-07/	7/10/19-07/16/19:	9 COMPLAI 9 CREATED	COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS CREATED 0 COMPLIED	00	
REPORT TOTALS COMPLAINT/VIOLATION ACTIVITY 07/10/19-07/16/19:	7/10/19-07/16/19:	9 COMPLAI 9 CREATED	COMPLAINTS/VIOLATIONS CREATED 0 COMPLIED	00.	

\*\* END OF REPORT - Generated by Lisa Beebie \*\*



### Plattsburgh, New York

Scott Lawliss Fire Chief Plattsburgh Fire Department 65 Cornelia Street Plattsburgh, NY 1290 l Tel: 518-536-7542 Fax: 518-561-8236 lawlisss@citvofolattsburgh-nv.gov

### **MEMO**

TO:

Mayor Colin L. Read

Members of the Common Council

FROM:

Fire Chief, Scott Lawliss

DATE:

July 16, 2019

RE:

Fire and Ambulance Responses

For this week's period: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 to Monday, July 15, 2019 our Department has responded to the following:

Fire Calls

16

2 EMS assist initiated patient care prior to transport ambulance

5 alarm activation with investigation of cause

1 hazmat release investigation

1 MVA with patient care and hazardous mitigation

1 outside burn with investigation

1 excessive heat/scorch burns

1 water leak with investigation

1 removal of victim from stalled elevator

1 CO detector activation with investigation of cause

2 arcing electrical impinging on combustable material

**Ambulance Calls** 

67

**Mutual Aid by CVPH** 

14

## Professional Services Agreement Amendment # 1 between KAS, Inc. and City of Plattsburgh

This Amendment to the existing Professional Service Agreement dated March 1, 2019, by and between **City of Plattsburgh** (hereinafter called **CLIENT**), 41 City Hall Place, Plattsburgh, New York 12901 and KAS, Inc., 589 Avenue D, Suite 10, P.O. Box 787, Williston, Vermont 05495 (hereinafter called **KAS**), is effective as of July 12, 2019.

The purpose of this amendment is to update the original Agreement to provide a bid specification for the asbestos abatement and demolition of the Plattsburgh Municipal Lighting Department's (PMLD) buildings located on Green Street. Services will include the specification, a bid walk through, any bid addendums and assist in evaluation of bids.

Specific amendments to the Agreement include the following.

### ARTICLE I - TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this amendment shall be from the effective date written above through the completion of the Scope of Work (the Work). Any additional work under this agreement would be as mutually agreed by **CLIENT** and **KAS**. Changes to this Agreement shall be by written amendment.

### ARTICLE II - SCOPE OF WORK

KAS shall furnish labor, material, tools, equipment, supervision, and services necessary to perform the Work listed in Exhibit "A", Scope of Work, schedule outlined in Article V, and for the compensation listed in Article III.

### ARTICLE III - COMPENSATION

- KAS will complete a bid specification for the asbestos abatement and demolition, and subsequent services outlined in Exhibit A for a firm fixed price of \$2,955.00. This price is in addition to the previously agreed to price for the pre-demolition asbestos inspection.
- 2. CLIENT shall pay any other applicable federal, state and/or local taxes in the manner and in the amount as required by law. Any other such tax is in addition to the maximum cost specified in this Agreement.
- Delays caused by unforeseen occurrences including, but not limited to unfavorable weather conditions, partial or complete plant or process shutdowns, strikes, floods, significant delays in project start date or fires which extend the effort required will constitute a Change-of-Scope. Additional effort resulting from such delays will be billed as agreed between the CLIENT and KAS.

## Professional Services Agreement, Amendment #1 KAS, Inc. and City of Plattsburgh July 12, 2019

4. Services performed at the **CLIENT's** request beyond that defined in the Scope of Work shall constitute a Change-of-Scope, will be documented by a Change Order, and will be billed as agreed between the **CLIENT** and **KAS**.

### **ARTICLE V - SCHEDULE**

KAS anticipates completion of the bid specification in approximately three weeks from receipt of this signed Agreement. The bid specification will be sent to the CLIENT for review and inclusion in CLIENT bid package. Subsequent services including a bid walk, addendum (if needed), and an evaluation will be determined and provided in conjunction w/ a schedule discussion with CLIENT.

KAS, II	NC.	CITY OF PLATTSBURGH
By:	600	Ву:
Name:	Acra Roth (Typed or Printed)	Name:
Title:	Branch Manager	Title:
Date	7/12/19	Date:

Professional Services Agreement, Amendment #1 KAS, Inc. and City of Plattsburgh July 12, 2019

## Exhibit "A" Scope of Work

KAS shall furnish labor, material, equipment, supervision, and services necessary to prepare a bid specification and provide associated services for selection of a qualified contractor for asbestos abatement and demolition of six (6) PMLD buildings located at 32 Green Street, Plattsburgh, New York. Specifically, KAS will conduct the following scope of work.

KAS will prepare a bid specification for the asbestos abatement and demolition of the buildings. The specification will outline requirements and certain items will require input from the CLIENT. The bid specification will be prepared in KAS' format, unless a specific format is requested by CLIENT prior to commencement of the project.

Asbestos-containing materials (ACMs) identified in the Pre-Demolition Asbestos Inspection Report dated June 3, 2019 will require removal prior to demolition of the buildings. The bid specification will require all asbestos abatement activities be completed by a New York Statelicensed asbestos company in accordance with New York State Industrial Code Rule 56 (NYS ICR 56) and federal Asbestos NESHAP, 40 CFR Part 61, Subpart M

In addition, the bid specification will detail the requirements for the demolition of the buildings. The bid specification will detail removal of foundations, structural members, and termination of utilities. The specification will list state and federal regulations that contractors must comply with.

Once completed, the bid specification will be sent to the CLIENT for review. KAS will distribute the bid spec and schedule a site walk-through. KAS will attend the site walk-through and answer any questions or comments. All questions and comments will be answered in the form of an addendum. KAS will assist in evaluating the bids and provide the CLIENT with a recommendation. The CLIENT will contract directly with the selected contractor.

### **Assumptions and Conditions**

This scope of work does not include asbestos air/project monitoring services. A scope
of work and cost will be provided once a contractor is selected and the abatement
scope of work has been determined.

ZB A-1



### Plattsburgh, New York 53 Green Street

Jonathan P. Ruff, P.E. Environmental Manager Plattsburgh, NY 12901 Phone: 518-536-7519

ruffj@cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov

July 15, 2019

To: Mayor Read and Members of the Common Council

Fr: Jonathan Ruff

The New Beginnings Mobile Home Park in Beekmantown has been directed by DEC to construct a new wastewater treatment plant. The residents of NBMHP have worked with the Cooperative Development Institute to assume a change ownership to a non-profit coop. Clinton County has assisted them to obtain some grants to construct the new wastewater treatment facility. They now need to hire certified operators to run it.

We've been talking with their engineers (AEDA) about using WRRF staff to provide contract operations. Benefits to the City of such an arrangement include:

- Further developing our technical staff by providing them with more varied work experience and responsibility. This will help with training and succession planning.
- Generating revenue to offset budget expenses.
- Protecting water quality at the City Beach by ensuring proper operation (NBMHP discharges to Dead Creek which outlets near the City Beach).
- Further establishing the City as a North Country leader in protecting the environment.

I have discussed this possibility with DEC and they were supportive of the effort to assist. This might be valuable credibility during regulatory issues and grant applications.

DEC is requiring that an operator be at the plant two hours per day every day. It will require that we revise our approach to assigning work at the WRRF but I'm confident that we can figure that out.

The general scope of services will be:

Check Over System Daily	
Complete and Submit Monthly DMR Report to DE	C
Collect Samples	
-ill tanks	
Adjust rates	
Advise of any maintenance needed.	

Our operators bill at about \$38.50 per hour including benefits so the charges would be:

Hrs/day	<u>Days/wk</u>	<u>Wk/yr</u>	<u>Hr/yr</u>	<u>\$/hr</u>	<u>\$/yr</u>
2	7	52	728	38.5	\$ 28,028
		<u>R/T</u>	\$/mile	\$/day	<u>\$/yr</u>
		8	0.58	4.64	1,694
				Total:	\$ 29,722

Time is of the essence as the new plant is scheduled to go on line soon and we need to train our staff how to operate it.

Dean is developing a formal contract agreement for the arrangement; therefore,

It is respectfully requested that the Common Council authorize entering into a "Wastewater Treatment Plant Operating Agreement" per the scope and reimbursement described in this memo subject to the final contract approval of the Mayor and City Attorney.

Please contact me if you have any questions.



Richard A. Marks City Chamberlain Department of Finance 6 Miller Street Plattsburgh, NY 12901 518-563-7704 TEL 518-563-1714 FAX

DATE:

July 16, 2019

MEMO TO:

Mayor Read

FROM:

Richard Marks

RE:

Budget Transfer - General and Rec Complex Funds

It is being requested to adjust the 2019 General and Rec Complex Fund budgets, as follows:

Increase: General Fund – Data Processing Fees for Service Decrease: General Fund – Data Processing Contract Service 11680000-4440 \$22,800.00 11680000-4430 \$22,800.00

To transfer the appropriation for the Glens Falls National Bank lockbox fees from Contract Services to Fees for Services in the Data Processing budget corresponding to the actual charges being posted to that account.

Increase: General Fund – City Parks Vehicle Supplies
Increase: General Fund Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance
Decrease: Rec Complex Fund Assigned App. Fund Balance
Decrease: Rec Complex Fund – Rec Admin Office Supplies

17140000-4320 \$11,890.00 \$11,890.00

2-0599 \$11,890.00

27210000-4350 \$11,890.00

To transfer the appropriation for the supply costs for the vehicles being used for maintenance of the City Recreation Parks from the Rec Complex Admin Office Supplies to the General Fund City Parks Vehicle Supplies account, with a corresponding adjustment for the actual year-to-date vehicle expenses charged to the Rec Complex Admin Office Supplies to the City Parks Vehicle Supplies account.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Cc:

Barbara Phillips Matt Miller Lynda Mulcahy

07/16/2019 10:45 1427rmar

> CITY OF PLATTSBURGH 2019 YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

P 1 glytdbud

FOR 2019 13

1 General Fund

ORIGINAL REVI

ORIGINAL APPROP REVISED BUDGET YID EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES JOURNAL DETAIL 2019 1 TO 2019 13 AVAILABLE BUDGET

	GRAND TOTAL	TOTAL EXPENSES	TOTAL General Fund	TOTAL Central Data Processing	11680000 Central Data Processing  11680000 4440 Fees For Services  2019/01/000703 01/01/2019 BUC 2019/03/000104 03/08/2019 POE 2019/03/000104 03/08/2019 POE 2019/04/000045 04/05/2019 POE 2019/04/000045 04/05/2019 POE 2019/04/000133 04/12/2019 POE 2019/04/000133 04/12/2019 POE 2019/04/000133 04/12/2019 POE 2019/05/000299 05/24/2019 POE 2019/05/000299 05/24/2019 POE 2019/05/000308 06/21/2019 POE 2019/06/000308 06/21/2019 POE
*	Ē,	O3			1,500.00 22,800.00 22,161.78 -2,161.78 -1,833.41 -1,833.41 -1,833.41 -2,006.89 -2,006.89 -1,997.10 -1,997.10 -2,078.60
END OF	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500 1,500 1,500 1,61 1,61 1,61 1,61 1,61 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,61 1,78 1,000 1,00
REPORT					000675 000675 000675 000675 000675 000675 000675 000675 000675
REPORT - Generated by Richard Marks	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500  1,500  5 PO 125  FO 125  FO 127  6 VCH172735  FO 125
rated	10	10	10	10	
by Rich	10,077.78	10,077.78	10,077.78	10,077.78	10,077.78  GLENS F GLENS E
lard Ma			_	•	7800 12,722  ORIGINAL BUDGET FALLS NATIONAL 2019 LOCKBOX PIFALLS NATIONAL 2019 LOCKBOX PI
rks **					ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA ATIONA
	.00	.00	.00	. 00	
	12,7	12,7	12,7	12,7	OO 12,722.22  ORIGINAL BUDGET 2019 2019 LOCKBOX PROCES
	12,722.22	12,722.22	12,722.22	12,722.22	12,722.22 BUDGET 2 CKBOX PROCKBOX PROCK
	± 2	<u>ئ</u>	-2	-2	
	-21,300.00 1520.0%	-21,300.00	-21,300.00 1520.0%	-21,300.00 1520.0%	-21,300.00 1520.0%*  NG NG Q 10092712 NG Q 10093152 NG Q 10093267 NG Q 10093736 NG Q 10093736 NG Q 10094009
	0 1520	ŏ	0 1:520	0 1520	00 1520.0% 10092712 10093152 10093267 10093736
	.0%		).0%	0,0	0.0%* 2712 2712 3152 3152 3267 3736

# Warks, Richard A.

Miller, Matthew

Thursday, February 28, 2019 2:21 PM

Marks, Richard A.

FW: Money Transfer

Subject:

Sent:

From:

<u>.</u>

Rich,

27210000-4350 line for the 2019 budget to the new line. intuitive. I don't believe it currently exists. Please create this line and move the full \$11,890 currently listed in the See below. The Vehicle Supplies line was one that was to be created in order to make expense tracking in rec more

Thanks, Matt

From: Way, Amanda < WayA@cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2019 9:55 AM

To: Miller, Matthew < Miller Ma@cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov>

Subject: Money Transfer

Good Morning,

Penfield Park Vehicle Supplies(17140000-4320) during his next budget transfer? Would it be possible to have Richard moved the money he has in Rec Admin Office Supplies (27210000-4350) to

Thanks.

Amanda Way Recreation Typist 52 US Oval, Plattsburgh, 12903 518-536-7462

07/16/2019 10:03 1427rmar

CITY OF PLATTSBURGH 2019 YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

glytdbud

FOR 2019 13

JOURNAL DETAIL 2019 1 TO

2019 13

27210000 4350 27210000 Rec Complex Adm Recreation Complex TOTAL Recreation Complex TOTAL Rec Complex Adm 7 03/22/2019 1 3 04/12/2019 1 3 05/11/2019 1 9 05/11/2019 1 9 05/31/2019 1 8 05/31/2019 1 8 05/31/2019 1 8 05/31/2019 1 9 06/07/2019 1 9 06/07/2019 1 06/21/2019 06/28/2019 06/28/2019 06/28/2019 Office Supplies TOTAL EXPENSES GRAND TOTAL ORIGINAL APPROP 11,890 11,890 11,890 11,890 11,890 005018 009449 REVISED BUDGET 11,890 11,890 11,890 11,890 8 VCH174020 9 VCH174178 3 VCH174195 3 VCH174580 8 VCH174614 8 VCH174642 11,890 ACCT 369-967-022-4, GASOLINE
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, GAS USED M 100
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, GAS USED M 100
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, GAS USED M 100
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, GASOLINE
PREMIER AUTO PARTS
CUST 06 10452, SNOW BRUSH & SE 100
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, GASOLINE
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, FUEL PURCH 100
EXXONMOBIL
ACCT 369-967-022-4, FUEL PURCH 100
CONTRILLY AUTO
CUST REC, WORK ON TRUCK #134
CUST 149, TIE ROD REPLACEMENT
CUST 369-967-027-3, FUEL PURCH 100
ACCT 369-967-027-3, FUEL PURCH 100
ACCT 369-967-027-3, FUEL PURCH 100
CUST 149, TIE ROD REPLACEMENT
CUST 189-967-027-3, FUEL PURCH 100
ACCT 369-967-027-3, FUEL PURCH 100
ACCT 369-967-027-4, GASOLINE
ACCT 369-967-027-4, FUEL PURCH 100
ACCT 369-967-02 YID EXPENDED 3,217.33 3,217.33 3,217.33 3,217.33 3,217.33 MID EXPENDED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 AVAILABLE BUDGET 8,672.67 8,672.67 8,672.67 8,672.67 672.67 3 10092886 10093263 1 10093658 1 10093658 1 10093776 10093804 1 100938804 H 10093852 10094154 10094280 10094257 10094154 10094154 10094154 10094154 27.1% 27.1% 27.1% 27.1% **PCT** 

\*

END OF REPORT - Generated by Richard Marks \*\*



ROBERT M. SUTHERLAND P.C.

July 11, 2019

Matthew Miller
Director of Community Development
City of Plattsburgh
41 City Hall Place
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

### Survey Estimate

Thank you for requesting an estimate for surveying services to provide subdivision services as identified in our July 10, 2019 phone conversation for certain lands known as Clinton County Tax Parcel: 207.20-7-15, Durkee Street, City of Plattsburgh. This estimate is based on field work and office computations needed to provide items identified in the request for proposal.

There are several variables associated with performing surveys that make an exact cost difficult. The following cost estimate is based on projects performed by our firm in the same geographical area, and of similar size and scope. The estimate below includes the following parcels of land.

Estimated costs for your project:

**Subdivision: \$4,075.00** 

(Please refer to "Scope of Services)

I will make every attempt to complete the survey within a period conducive to your timeframe. Please keep in mind that delays due to the weather or other unavoidable circumstances are always a distinct possibility.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with this proposal, and if you have any further questions, please feel free to contact our office. Please review the attached "Scope of Services" and "Terms of Contract" and contact me if you should have any questions or need clarification.

Sincerely.

Jeffrey F. Burns, P.L.S.

### Scope of Services

#### Field operations will consist of:

• Stake and identify new property corners.

### Office operations will consist of:

- Obtain copies of current title for the subject parcel and surrounding properties.
- Draft subdivision boundary.
- Write metes and bounds description of lands to be separated.

### **Terms of Contract**

Payment in full is expected within 30 days of invoice date unless other arrangements had been previously negotiated. Interest will be added to bills past 30 days at a 1.5 % rate per month. Client is responsible for collection costs on bills past 60 days.

The Client shall grant or cause to be granted to Robert M. Sutherland P.C. access to all sites as necessary for the performance of the services listed herein.

The Client retains the right to terminate the contract at their discretion. All services provided to the point of the work being suspended, abandoned, or terminated shall be prorated and paid by the Client.

### **Engineering & Survey Services**

### 2019 Rate Schedule

Non-Prevailing Wage Rates

CLASSIFICATION	STRAIGHT TIME	<u>OVERTIME</u>
Professional Engineer Civil Engineer	\$ 110.00/hr 75.00/hr	150.00/hr 100.00/hr
Licensed Land Surveyor	100.00/hr	125.00/hr
Crew Chief 1 – Man Survey Crew – Not Including Equipment	65.00/hr 70.00/hr	95.00/hr 100.00/hr
2 – Man Survey Crew – Not Including Equipment 3 – Man Survey Crew – Not Including Equipment	95.00/hr 135.00/hr	135.00/hr 200.00/hr
Draft Person Secretary	50.00/hr 35.00/hr	75.00/hr 50.00/hr

### MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

Transportation	\$ 0.60/mile	
Survey Equipment (2 & 3 Man Crew)	5.00/hr	
Survey Equipment (1 Man Crew – GPS)	25.00/hr	
Computer Time	10.00/day	
Fax	2.00/sheet	
Copies		
8.5 x 11	0.15/sheet	
11 x 17	1.00/sheet	
24 x 36	4.00/sheet bond	
30 x 40	5.50/sheet bond	
Misc. Bond	0.75/sf	
Mylar	2.50/sf	

Plots - Plotting Electronic Drawing Files from others 20.00/sheet

Express Mail Cost + 15%

E-Mail Drawing Files Billed at draftsman hourly rate

Additional Services Available - Pricing Upon Request

### Acceptance of Proposal:

Comments:

The Cost Estimate, Scope of Services and Terms of Contract presented in this proposal are Satisfactory and are hereby accepted by the undersigned.

Robert M. Sutherland, P.C. is authorized to proceed with the work as specified. Client's Signature Date Client's Printed Name Client's billing address: Client's telephone number: